

CITY OF PIEDMONT
MINERAL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 - PROPOSED RAW WATER WELL AND PIPELINE
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 25, 2025 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #T10-11254

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	BC Allen Company, LLC Fairmont, WV WV #062965		Hull's Contracting, Inc. French Creek, WV WV #006868		First Fruits Excavating, Inc. Ridgeley, WV WV #047004		Excavating Associates, Inc. Ellerslie, MD WV #024125		Green River Group LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807		Carl Belt, Inc. Cumberland, MD WV #000355	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			BASE BID												
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,626.00	\$ 8,626.00	\$ 10,247.00	\$ 10,247.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 126,470.00	\$ 126,470.00
2	1	LS	Video Taping of Project Area	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 7,101.25	\$ 7,101.25	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,410.00	\$ 6,410.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 5,659.00	\$ 5,659.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 10,170.00
4	2,825	LF	6" PVC C-900 DR-14 Raw Water Line	\$ 62.00	\$ 175,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 183,625.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 242,950.00	\$ 71.23	\$ 201,224.75	\$ 85.00	\$ 240,125.00	\$ 66.10	\$ 186,732.50
5	1	EA	6" M.J.T. Gate Valve, Complete w/Box and Lid	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 2,726.87	\$ 2,726.87	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00
6	1	EA	Tie-Into Existing Raw Water Line, Complete	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,351.00	\$ 10,351.00	\$ 5,741.33	\$ 5,741.33	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,720.00	\$ 11,720.00
7	1	EA	8" M.J.T. Gate Valve, Complete w/Box, Lid, and Post Indicator	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,794.00	\$ 4,794.00	\$ 11,159.60	\$ 11,159.60	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 8,860.00
8	2	EA	Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 3,972.79	\$ 7,945.58	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 14,560.00
9	15	LF	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 236.17	\$ 3,542.55	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 5,175.00
10	100	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 23,200.00
11	2,525	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 50.00	\$ 126,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 70,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 21.01	\$ 53,050.25	\$ 61.00	\$ 154,025.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 64,387.50
12	1	LS	13'4" x 17'4" Well House Building, Complete	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 217,169.00	\$ 217,169.00	\$ 312,974.00	\$ 312,974.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 200,450.00	\$ 200,450.00
13	1	LS	Conversion of Existing Test Well to Production Well, Complete w/New Well Pump and Casing	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 122,317.00	\$ 122,317.00	\$ 121,461.07	\$ 121,461.07	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 190,485.00	\$ 190,485.00
14	125	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Areas	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 437.50	\$ 18.27	\$ 2,283.75	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,375.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 512,275.00		\$ 568,125.00		\$ 680,674.00		\$ 747,917.00		\$ 751,955.00		\$ 855,455.00

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831

thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

